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3.19 Average length of stay of adults and children in public general and allied special 
hospitals, by province, 1978-82 (days) (concluded) 

Year' and type 
of hospital 

1981P 
General 
Specialty (pediatric 

and others) 
Rehabilitation 

(incl. convalescent) 
Extended care 

(incl. chronic) 
Nursing stations 

(outpost and other) 

Total' 

1982P 
General 
Specialty (pediatric 

and others) 
Rehabilitation 

(incl. convalescent) 
Extended care 

(incl. chronic) 
Nursing stations 

(outpost and other) 

Total' 

Nfld. 

8.83 

9.26 

25.36 

— 
2.86 

8.84 

9.15 

8.92 

20.92 

— 
1.83 

9.08 

PEl 

7.09 

— 
35.37 

555.28 

— 
7.99 

7.68 

— 
— 

203.54 

— 
7.96 

NS 

10.17 

6.69 

51.62 

— 
~ 

9.91 

10.22 

6.41 

42.66 

— 
— 

9.88 

NB 

10.34 

— 
36.36 

— 
— 

10.39 

10.78 

— 
46.61 

— 
— 

10.83 

Que. 

12.37 

23.08 

50.87 

292.65 

— 
20.00 

12.63 

20.65 

55.08 

326.81 

— 
21.15 

Ont. 

10.05 

8.30 

33.32 

211.57 

— 
11.36 

10.08 

8.32 

35.07 

216.09 

— 
11.43 

Man. 

9.50 

28.52 

— 
174.32 

— 
10.71 

9.26 

49.89 

— 
157.47 

1.03 

10.31 

Sask. 

9.33 

— 
— 

126.79 

— 
10.19 

8.68 

— 
— 

121.2 

— 
9.17 

Alta. 

7.65 

5.40 

45.27 

399.83 

— 
11.41 

8.00 

5.33 

44.33 

414.46 

— 
11.43 

BC 

11.54 

4.87 

83.71 

234.39 

— 
13.06 

11.14 

6.01 

60.69 

265.28 

— 
12.68 

Canada^ 

10.38 

12.79 

44.21 

268.37 

2.86 

13.12 

10.35 

11.80 

44.76 

292.23 

1.67 

13.19 

'Fiscal year ending Mar. 31. 
^Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories. 
^All public general and allied special hospitals. 

3.20 Psychiatric in-patient movement, by type of institution and sex, 1978 

Type of institution Reporting Admissions' Separations^ 

Male Female Male Female 

Public mental hospital 
Institution for the mentally 

retarded 
Pubhe psychiatric unit 
Federal psychiatric unit 
Psychiatric hospital 
Aged and senile home 
Hospital for addicts 
Treatment centre for emotionally 

disturbed children 
Epilepsy hospital 

All institutions 

118,321 11,789 18,475 11,891 

58 
150 

6 
13 
5 

20 

56 
2 

1,068 
26,322 

477 
6,473 

127 
6,891 

1,624 
114 

741 
36,812 

71 
5,884 

79 
1,658 

881 
85 

1,249 
26,686 

524 
6,491 

157 
6,888 

1,549 
115 

880 
37,303 

67 
5,881 

122 
1,626 

865 
86 

'Includes first admissions, readmissions and transfers-in. 
^Includes discharges, deaths and transfers-out. 


