HEALTH

3.19 Average length of stay of adults and children in public general and allied special hospitals, by province, 1978-82 (days) (concluded)

Year ¹ and type of hospital	Nfid.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	Canada ²
1981 ^p											
General Specialty (pediatric	8.83	7.09	10.17	10.34	12.37	10.05	9.50	9.33	7.65	11.54	10.38
and others) Rehabilitation	9.26	-	6.69	-	23.08	8.30	28.52	-	5.40	4.87	12.79
(incl. convalescent)	25.36	35.37	51.62	36.36	50.87	33.32	-	-	45.27	83.71	44.21
Extended care (incl. chronic)	-	555.28	1.5	-	292.65	211.57	174.32	126.79	399.83	234.39	268.37
Nursing stations (outpost and other)	2.86	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2.86
Total ³	8.84	7.99	9.91	10.39	20.00	11.36	10.71	10,19	11.41	13.06	13.12
1982 ^p											
General	9.15	7.68	10.22	10.78	12.63	10.08	9.26	8.68	8.00	11.14	10.35
Specialty (pediatric and others)	8.92	-	6.41	-	20.65	8.32	49.89	-	5.33	6.01	11.80
Rehabilitation (incl. convalescent)	20.92	-	42.66	46.61	55.08	35.07	-	-	44.33	60.69	44.76
Extended care (incl. chronic)	-	203.54	-	-	326,81	216.09	157.47	121.2	414.46	265.28	292.23
Nursing stations (outpost and other)	1.83	-	-	-	-	-	1.03	-	-	-	1.67
Total ³	9.08	7.96	9.88	10.83	21.15	11.43	10.31	9.17	11.43	12.68	13.19

¹Fiscal year ending Mar, 31. ²Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories. ³All public general and allied special hospitals.

3.20 Psychiatric in-patient movement, by type of institution and sex, 1978

Type of institution	Reporting	Admissions ¹		Separations ²	
	mantucions	Male	Female	Male	Female
Public mental hospital	43	118,321	11,789	18,475	11,891
Institution for the mentally				1.240	
retarded	58	1,068	741	1,249	880
Public psychiatric unit	150	26,322	36,812	26,686	37,303
Federal psychiatric unit	6	477	71	524	67
Psychiatric hospital	13	6,473	5,884	6,491	5,881
Aged and senile home	5	127	79	157	122
Hospital for addicts	20	6,891	1,658	6,888	1,626
Treatment centre for emotionally	10	0,071	1,050	0,000	1,020
disturbed children	56	1.624	881	1,549	865
	56 2		85	115	86
Epilepsy hospital	2	114	60	115	80
All institutions	353	61,417	58,000	62,134	58,721

¹Includes first admissions, readmissions and transfers-in. ²Includes discharges, deaths and transfers-out.